ORDINANCE NO. .

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

* * * * * *

ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTIONS 7.04.025 AND 7.04.030 OF CHAPTER 7.04 OF TITLE 7 OF THE SAN MATEO COUNTY ORDINANCE CODE FOR PRIMA FACIE SPEED LIMITS TO ESTABLISH A SPEED LIMIT OF 25 MILES PER HOUR ON A SECTION OF SANTA CRUZ AVENUE

The Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California,

ORDAINS as follows:

SECTION 1. Sections 7.04.025 and 7.04.030 of Chapter 7.04 of Title 7, Vehicles and

Traffic, of the San Mateo County Ordinance Code are hereby amended to read as

follows:

Section 7.04.025. Speed limit twenty-five miles per hour.

Amend:

Along SANTA CRUZ AVENUE between ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS and

SAND HILL ROAD.

To read:

Along SANTA CRUZ AVENUE between the corporate limits of the City of Menlo Park and SAND HILL ROAD.

Section 7.040.030. Speed limit THIRTY miles per hour.

Remove:

Along SANTA CRUZ AVENUE between the corporate limits of the City of Menlo Park and CAMPO BELLO COURT. **SECTION 2.** This Ordinance shall be effective thirty (30) days from the passage date thereof.

* * * * * *